
BSD Tracking No. 
1718·..!s=io :Cl 

Amendment No. 1 
LOA 

Date 
#10190 

4/9/2018 

AMENDMENTTOLETTEROFAGREEMENT 
for 

PUGET SOUND ESD ECEAP PROGRAM 
for the period 

July 1, 2017 - June 30, 2018 

The Letter of Agreement entered into between PUGET SOUND EDUCATIONAL SERVICE DISTRICT and 

BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT, shall be amended as follows: 

I. 	 CHANGE IN FUNDING LEVELS: 

Change from: $1,098,504 
Change to: $1,100,779 

REASON FOR CHANGE & AMOUNT: 


This amendment provides funds to support Portable Background checks for 

35 at $65 each. Claims on this amendment must be billed seperately. 


TOTALECEAP 	 $2,275 

II. The PSESD Early Learning Program/Operations Director or their designee, and the Center 
Director, are hereby appointed as representatives of the signatories on the Letter of 
Agreement (LOA) for the purposes of amending the budget document contained in the 

GRANTEE: CENTER: 

PUGET SOUND EDUCATIONAL SERVICE BETHEL SCHOOL DISTRICT 
DISTRICT 

=----­i- L 	 Sal~ /~ 
Center Director 

3400-27-7300-01 7-1300-5127 = $2,275 (Increase) 

Date 

MAY 11 2018 

t3US1NfSS OfFlCE 


